Comparable to Form PTO-1619A-B Expires 06/03/99
OMB0651-0027

JUL 2 7 2000
P

08-21-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

\Z	PATENI		
TO: The Commissioner of Paren's and Trademan.	101438180 20231		
Please record the attacker original document(s) or	copy(ies).		
SUBMISSION TYPE			
() () ()	CONVEYANCE TYPE		
· .			
,			
Document ID#	☐ License ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other		
Reel # Frame#	U.S. Government		
☐ Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame#	☐ Department File ☐ Secret File		
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first)	RECEIVING PARTY:		
Execution Date	Name: Pierre Fabre Medicament		
Binz, Hans June 25, 1997	Address: 45 Place Abel Gance		
Nguyen Ngoc, Thien June 25, 1997	City: Boulogne		
Andreoni, Christine June 25, 1997	State: France		
Nygren Per, Ake June 25, 1997	Zip Code: 92100		
Stahl, Stefan June 25, 1997			
Uhlen, Mathias June 25, 1997	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S)	Mark if additional numbers attached 🔲		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Numb	per (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Appli	cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the		
first named inventor: 00/00/00			
Patent Application Number(s):	Patent Number(s):		
08/836,501			
TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES: Enter the total numb	er of properties involved:		
TOTAL NONDER OF TROTERITES. Enter the total number of properties involved.			
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT):	NUMBER OF PAGES:		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance		
Number has not been assigned:	document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the		
<u>-</u>	Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.		
	_1		
GODDESDONDENT MANGE AND ADDRESS			
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS:	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd.			
Two Prudential Plaza			
	☐ Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644		
180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700	(—		
Chicago, Illinois 60601			
	☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit		
Chicago, Illinois 60601			
Chicago, Illinois 60601	☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit		
Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400	☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit		
Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644. nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644.		
Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644.		
Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644.		
Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Charges to deposit account and the state of the state of the original document.	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644. mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true are authorized, as herein indicated.		
Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644. nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		

/21/2000 JIALLAH2 00000006 08836501

FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011002 FRAME: 0249

For Inventions made outside USA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(1) BINZ Hans	(6) UHLEN Mathias Mass Zen
(2) NGHYEN NGOC Thien	_(7)
(3) ANDREONI Christine	
(4) NYGREN Per, Ake Frank Nyo	_ (9)
(5) STAHL Stefan Sty Stlel	(10)
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby a of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) un	acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest to.
PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT	1
45 place Abel Gance	
92100 BOULOGNE / FRANCE	

Insert Name of Assignee and address

Title of Invention

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of

America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as PROCESS FOR IMPROVING THE IMMUNOGENICITY OF AN IMMUNOGENIC COMPOUND OR A HAPTEN, AND APPLICATION TO THE PREPARATION OF VACCINES

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on 7/1/97 and assigned Serial No. 08/836,501

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENTOR(S	S) with application	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1)		2 5 JUIN 1997	
Name : 2)	BINZ Hans	2 5 J UIN 1897	1. 1. 1.
Name:	NGUYEN NGOC Thien	2.5 JUIN 1997	e. Hu
Name :	ANDREONI Christine	2 5 JUIN 1997	, Aident
Name :	NYGREN Per, Ake		4. RufiNy2
5)	STAHL Stefan	2 5 JUIN 1997 2 5 JUIN 1997	5.84 A.W
6)	UHLEN Mathias	6. cel	an the

RECORDED: 07/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011002 FRAME: 0250